REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

SELECT COMMITTE AMENDMENTS TO

LOCAL GOVERNMENT: MUNICIPAL SYSTEMS AMENDMENT BILL

[B 2B—2019]

(As proposed by the Select Committee on Cooperative Governance and Traditional Affairs, Water and Sanitation and Human Settlements (National Assembly))

[B 2C—2019] ISBN 978-1-4850-0760-9

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS

LOCAL GOVERNMENT: MUNICIPAL SYSTEMS AMENDMENT BILL [B 2B—2019]

CLAUSE 1

1. On page 3, in line 19, to insert (c) "**secondment'** means an employee who perform duties in terms of an agreement between their employer and the relevant official in organ of state receiving the employee:"

CLAUSE 2

- 1. On page 4, in line 20, after "subsection" to delete "(7)(b)" and to substitute with "(8)".
- 2. On page 4, in line 21, to delete "senior manager" and to substitute with "municipal manager or acting municipal manager".
- 3. On page 4, in line 22, to delete "municipality" and to substitute with "municipal council".
- 4. On page 4, in line 23, after "prescribed." to delete the inverted comas and full stop.

CLAUSE 3

- 1. On page 4, in line 52, after "(1)(a)" to insert "(i) or".
- 2. On page 5, in line 9, to omit "(4A)", and to substitute with "(5)".
- 3. On page 5, in line 15, to omit "(5)", and to substitute with "(6)".
- 4. On page 5, in line 21, to omit "(6)", and to substitute with "(7)".
- 5. On page 5, in line 24, to omit "(7)", and to substitute with "(8)".
- 6. On page 5, in line 27, to omit "(8)", and to substitute with "(9)".
- 7. On page 5, in line 31, to omit "(9)", and to substitute with "(10)".

CLAUSE 4

1. On page 5, from line 35, to delete clause 4 entirely.

CLAUSE 5

- 1. On page 5, in line 41, to omit (1).
- 2. On page 5, in line 44 to 46, to omit "after a person has been appointed as the municipal manager or as a manager directly accountable to the municipal manager" and to substitute with "after commencement of service".